LP3985
Micropower, 150mA Low-Noise Ultra Low-Dropout CMOS
Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LP3985 is designed for portable and wireless applica-
tions with demanding performance and space requirements.
LP3985 is stable with a small 1µF ±30% ceramic or
high-quality tantalum output capacitor requiring smallest

www.national.com 2
Connection Diagrams
Ordering Information
For micro SMD Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3985 Supplied as 250
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3985 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
2.5 STD LP3985IBP-2.5 LP3985IBPX-2.5
2.8 STD LP3985IBP-2.8 LP3985IBPX-2.8
3.0 STD LP3985IBP-3.0 LP3985IBPX-3.0
For SOT Package
Output
Voltage (V)
Grade
LP3985 Supplied as 1000
Units, Tape and Reel
LP3985 Supplied as 3000
Units, Tape and Reel
Package
Marking
2.5 STD LP3985IM5-2.5 LP3985IM5X-2.5 LCSB
2.8 STD LP3985IM5-2.8 LP3985IM5X-2.8 LCJB
3.0 STD LP3985IM5-3.0 LP3985IM5X-3.0 LCRB
SOT-23-5 Package (MF)
DS101364-7
Top View
See NS Package Number MF05A